507826279 03/29/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7873413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUERGEN DORN	03/06/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANGIOMED GMBH & CO. MEDIZINTECHNIK KG		
Street Address:	WACHHAUSSTRASSE 6		
City:	KARLSRUHE		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	76227		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17770275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)546-9035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714)641-5100
Email: patents@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

Address Line 1: 18575 JAMBOREE ROAD, 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101671.0310P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAYRA OROS
SIGNATURE:	/Mayra Oros/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=P-18561.US01 - 244217 - 20230113 - AQ US-Assignment (ANG 310P)_sign 06.03.2023#page1.tif source=P-18561.US01 - 244217 - 20230113 - AQ US-Assignment (ANG 310P)_sign 06.03.2023#page2.tif source=P-18561.US01 - 244217 - 20230113 - AQ US-Assignment (ANG 310P)_sign 06.03.2023#page3.tif

PATENT 507826279 REEL: 063153 FRAME: 0506

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Hoffmann Eitle - Patent Arabellastrasse 30 Munich 81925 Germany (Federal Republic of) PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No.:
P-18561.US01

.....

ASSIGNMENT

I/We the undersigned, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", have made an invention entitled

Vascular Closure Device and Method of Closing a Vascular Access Hole Using Such a Device

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:

	Is executed concurrently herewith for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and has been assigned Application Serial No. with a filing date of			
abla	Was previously filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2022 as Application Serial No. 17/770,275			
	Is a United States National Application of PCT International Application No. filed			

(The attorneys of Hoffmann Eitle - Patent are hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when known)

The Assignee, Angiomed GmbH & Co. Medizintechnik KG a corporation of the State of having a principal place of business at Wachhausstraße 6,76227 Karlsruhe, Germany

desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the patent application filed thereon.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT P-18561.US01

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR ASSIGNS AND DOES HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all applications which claim priority from the same, including any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the Paris Convention for such applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignee, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of the Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT P-18561.US01

Inventor's signature:	Oon		Date:	06 03 2023
Juergen Dorn				
Inventor 1 Name:				
This assignment and agr representatives.	eement snall be	binding upon	Assignor's heirs	and legal

Page 3 of 3 ASSIGNMENT P-18561.US01

PATENT REEL: 063153 FRAME: 0509